•	Docket No.: 42119-0800
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States 102753081	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Ferri Karl H. Gensike	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Karl H. Gensike 5-19-04	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	22 ²²⁷⁸
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 822 Hampshire Road, Unit E
Other	City: Westlake Village State: CA ZIP: 91361
Execution Date: May 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ketan S. Vakil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SNELL & WILMER L .L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1920 Main Street, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a begin opy
Ketan S. Vakil, Esq. Reg. No. 43,215	1 Vahil May 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
	required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0559

42119-0800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John M. Ferri, citizen of the United States, residing at 417 View Park Court, Oak Park, CA 91377, and Karl H. Gensike, citizen of the United States, residing at 32208 Breezeport Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91361, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A UNIFORM SOURCE OF LIGHT for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below,

WHEREAS, Advanced Digital Optics, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 822 Hampshire Road, Unit E, Westlake Village, CA 91361, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Onc Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, John M. Ferri and Karl H. Gensike have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said Advanced Digital Optics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters l'atents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A UNIFORM SOURCE OF LIGHT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

VAKILK\IRV\367209.1

1

RECORDED: 05/19/2004